

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7924 OF 2004

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2004 in WP No. 10797/2004 of HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJESHWAR SINGH YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

O.P. SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 430 of 2004 In SLP(C) NO.7924/2004

Date: 07/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Kavin Gulati, Adv.

Mr.Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Ms.Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State submits that at the counter

affidavit is ready and has to be placed on record. It is reported that respondent No.1

who is the sole contesting respondent is now posted as Assistant Engineer in the

Irrigation Department at Bijnor. Let the counsel for the petitioner take steps within three

weeks to serve the contesting respondent No.1 at his present place of posting. The State

shall also send a formal intimation to respondent No.1 regarding the pendency of this

2

case.

Put up after service is complete.

The petitioner may file a rejoinder within two weeks to the counter when it is served on him.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)

Court Master